06-28-2001

**VER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 101764019 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): [-250] 1. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Micron Electronics, Inc. 900 East Karcher Road Name: Micron Technology, Inc. Nampa, Idaho 83687 Street Address: 8000 South Federal Way City: State: Zip: Boise, Idaho 83707-0006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Mes X No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 6,148,432 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$40.00 7. Name: Edward J. Grundler [X] Enclosed Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 508 Second Street, Suite 201 Davis, CA 95616 8. Deposit account number: Attorney Docket No.: M97-238600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 00000111 6146432 June 19, 2001 Edward J. Grundler Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [1] 06/27/2001 LMUELU #corporate power of attorney

1

PATENT

REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0993

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Micron Electronics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an office at 900 East Karcher Road, Nampa, Idaho 83687, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and the right to bring suit and recover against any third party for acts of infringement occurring before the date of this Assignment, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or equivalents thereof in all pending applications therefore, all foreign counterparts thereof and all pending applications therefore, and any period of market exclusivity relating thereto, in and to the following patents and patent applications to Micron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way. Boise, ID 83707-0006:

Patent Title Number

6,148,432 Inserting Buffers Between Modules to Limit Changes to Inter-module Signals During ASIC Design and Synthesis

Executed on this 6th day of June, 2001 at Nampa Idaho.

Micron Electronics, Inc.

Steven P. Arnold

Vice President, General Counsel

State of Idaho

} ss.

County of Canyon

This the day of the day of the day of the day of the above-named Steven Arnold, who executed the forgoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Votary Public for Idaho

My commission expires 1-31-04

Z0/Z0 3944 CORDED: 06/19/2001

991692069 PATENT 1002/90/90
REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0994